Name of Person Signing



MeD 9-2.97		Docket No.: JFH-A10328US	
mb No 9031-901 (exp.4764) opyright 1996-97 LegalStar o8A/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼	6-1998	3 ONE QUEUTUIFIE 02 SEPT Q8/922079	
	738049	rease record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter Nicolai		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Rittal-Werk Rudolf Loh GmbH & C	Co. KG
		Address: Auf Dem Stutzelberg	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	D-35745 Herborn	220 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
3. Nature of conveyance:			- 6 <del>- 6</del>
Assignment □ I	Merger		6.78
-	Change of Name	City: State/Pr	ov .
Other	_	Country: Germany ZIP:	
		Country. Sermany ZIP.	
Execution Date: August 15, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No
	Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🐰 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter N. Jansson  3/04/1998 WCLAYERO 0000-0648-8898-2073  Registration No. 20,18-989-2073		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Address: Main Place		■ Enclosed	
245 Main Street, Suite M		Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count
City: Racine State/Prov.: WI		8. Deposit account number:	
Country: USA ZIP:	53403		
		T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
	A .	mation is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy
Peter N. Jansson	( Lin	September 2	, 1997

Date

Signature

## ASSIGNMENT

For Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to Rittal-Werk Rudolf Loh GmbH & Co. KG ("Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal office at Auf dem Stützelberg, D-35745 Herborn, GERMANY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the patent application entitled <a href="SWITCHGEAR CABINET WITH A FRAMEWORK">SWITCHGEAR CABINET WITH A FRAMEWORK</a>, executed by Walter Nicolai on <a href="Issae August">15 August</a>, 1997, including such application, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, all other United States and foreign patent applications based in whole or in part on any of such applications, and all United States and foreign patents which issue (or have issued) on any of such applications;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive such patents in its own name or in the names of the undersigned;

Agree, as requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, without expense to the undersigned or charge to anyone: to execute all such patent applications and all rightful documents in connection therewith; to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and to carry out the intent of this Assignment by doing everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives may consider desirable to aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for such inventions and for vesting in Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives title to such inventions and to all such patent applications and patents; and

Covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that the undersigned possess full right to convey the same as here expressed.

Witness

Walter Nicolai

Attorney Docket No. JFH-A10328US